OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

August 24, 2015

Mr. David Tandy, President
Metro Council

601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Tandy:

In accordance with the Landmarks Commission Ordinance, I am appointing the following
to the Landmarks Commission.

Name Term
Tamika Jackson New Appointment September 10, 2018
Carrye Jones New Appointment November 30, 2017

Your prompt action on this appointment is most appreciated.

cc: Councilwoman Julie Denton

WWW.LOUISVILLEKY.GOV
LOUISVILLE METRO HALL 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE. KENTUCKY 40202 502.574.2003



Landmarks Commission

Appointment
(Real Estate Broker or Appraiser)
Tamika Jackson

(At-Large Member)
Chris Hartman

(Archaeologist)
M. Jay Stottman

(Architect)
Roberto Bajandas

(At-Large Member)
Reba Doutrick

(GLI)
Milton Haskins, Jr.

(Architectural Historian)
Joanne Weeter

(At-Large Member)
David (Amin) Omidy

(Architect)
Scott E. Kremer
Carrye Jones

Term

9/10/2018

11/30/2014

11/30/2016

11/30/2016

11/30/2016

11/30/2016

11/30/2016

11/30/2016

11/30/2014
11/30/2017

MC Dist. Race

16 AA

6 W

8 W

6 H

14 W

20 AA

7w

10 W

7W
7 AA

Gender Party

F D



(Attorney)

(Chairman)

Robert Vice 11/30/2016
(Council Member)

Steve Magre N/A
(Director Develop Louisville)

Jim Mims N/A
(Ex-Officio)

Emily Liu N/A
Council Approval Yes
Total Members 13
Term 3 Years
Auto Reappointment No

Revised

8/21/2015

7TW

10 W

ow

0A



