

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

August 24, 2015

Mr. David Tandy, President Metro Council 601 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Tandy:

In accordance with the Landmarks Commission Ordinance, I am appointing the following to the Landmarks Commission.

Name	 	Term
Tamika Jackson	New Appointment	September 10, 2018
Carrye Jones	New Appointment	November 30, 2017

Your prompt action on this appointment is most appreciated.

Greg Fischer

Mayor

cc: Councilwoman Julie Denton

## Landmarks Commission

Appointment	Term	MC Dist. Race Gender Party	Gender	Party
Tamika Jackson	9/10/2018	16 AA	П	D
(At-Large Member) Chris Hartman	11/30/2014	6 W	<b>S</b>	D
(Archaeologist) M. Jay Stottman	11/30/2016	8 W	≤	D
(Architect) Roberto Bajandas	11/30/2016	о Т	<b>S</b>	O
(At-Large Member) Reba Doutrick	11/30/2016	14 W	TI	<del>بر</del>
<b>(GLI)</b> Milton Haskins, Jr.	11/30/2016	20 AA	≤	D
(Architectural Historian) Joanne Weeter	11/30/2016	7 W	П	D
<b>(At-Large Member)</b> David (Amin) Omidy	11/30/2016	10 W	<b>S</b>	D
(Architect) Scott E. Kremer Carrye Jones	11/30/2014 11/30/2017	7 W	™≤	ロス

## (Attorney) (Chairman)

Robert	(0101111
Vice	(11)

Steve Ma	(Council
lgre	Member)

3	Ŧ
_	Œ,
₽	요
3	0
9	
	Ō
	9
	9
	ŏ
	_
	6
	Ĕ
	S.
	Z
	Œ

1	3
לוומסיטי במימוסף בטמוסיווופן	im Mims
U	0,
100	
-0413	
VIIIe/	,
	_
	N N

(Ex-Officio) Emily Liu

NA

0 A

П

O

Council Approval	Yes
Total Members	13
Term	3 Years

Auto Reappointment

N<sub>O</sub>

11/30/2016

7 ⊗ ≤

IJ

10 W ≤

D

N/A

0 ∀ ≤

O